

June 24, 2022

Media Contact:

Donna Mandelbaum, KC Streetcar Authority, 816.877.3219 | dmandelbaum@kcstreetcar.org

KC STREETCAR TO EXTEND SERVICE FOR JULY FOURTH WEEKEND

(Kansas City, Missouri) – The KC Streetcar will add service and hours to operations for the Fourth of July holiday weekend.

The KC Streetcar will extend service for the holiday weekend in anticipation of the planned downtown activities for the extended July Fourth holiday weekend. Downtown Kansas City will be the place to be for many activities including KC Riverfest at the National World War I Museum and Memorial on July 2.

The KC Streetcar will operate with the following hours and service levels:

- Friday, July 1: 6:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m. with enhanced frequency (four Streetcars) from 2:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.
- Saturday July 2: 7:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m. with enhanced frequency (four Streetcars) from 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.
- Sunday July 3: 7:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m.
- Monday July 4: 7 a.m. to 11 p.m. (Holiday schedule)

For those coming downtown for the weekend, parking is a breeze at the free parking lots near the North Loop KC Streetcar stops at 7th & Main. Park for free and ride the KC Streetcar for free.

For KC Streetcar inquiries, contact Donna Mandelbaum with the KC Streetcar Authority at 816.627.2526 (office), 816.877.3219 (cell) or by email at dmandelbaum@kcstreetcar.org. The KC Streetcar is also online at www.kcstreetcar.org and on Twitter, Facebook, and Instagram.